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FOR: City of Novi Zoning Board of Appeals ZONING BOARD APPEALS DATE: December 8, 2015
REGARDING: NAFSO (CASE NO. PZ15-0041)

BY: Charles Boulard, Building Official

I. GENERAL INFORMATION:

Applicant
Bauschat Construction for James Nafso

Variance Type
Dimensional Variances

Property Characteristics

Zoning District: R-1, One Family Residential

Site Location: 21165 Bridle Run, west of Beck Road and north of 8 Mile Road
Parcel #: 50-22-32-401-105

Request

The applicant is requesting variances from the CITY OF NOVI, CODE OF ORDINANCES; Section 3.1.2
and to allow construction of an addition to an existing home an existing lot: 1) a variance of 8.0 feet in
the required side yard setback (15.0 feet required, 7.0 feet proposed); 2) a variance of 5.0 feet in the
required rear yard setback (35.0 feet required, 30.0 feet proposed).

II. ZONING AND LAND USE:

The table below lists the zoning district, existing land use and future land use for the subject site and
surrounding parcels.

Parcel Zoning District Existing Land Use Future Land Use
Subject R-A, One Family . . .
Praperty Residential Maybury Park Estates RUD Single Residential
North R-A, Qne F?m"y Maybury Park Estates RUD Single Residential
Residential

South R-A, One Family Maybury Park Estates RUD Single Residential
Residential

East R-A, One Family Maybury Park Estates RUD Single Residential
Residential

West R-A, Qne F?‘m"y Maybury Park Estates RUD Single Residential
Residential

lll. STAFF COMMENTS:
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Existing Condition

The subject property consists of a single lot located on the west side of Bridle Run within Maybury Park
Estates. The parcel has approximately 102.57 feet of frontage on Bridle Run and approximately 200.0
feet deep as measured along south side yard lot line. There is an existing home and attached garage
on the site. While the underlying Zoning is R-a, Maybury Park Estates is a Residential Unit Development
(RUD) and this particular lot or unit is subject to the R-1 Zoning Ordinance provisions.

Proposed Changes
The applicant is proposing to construct a new addition to the rear of the home that will extend to
within 7.3 feet of the side lot line.

IV. DEVELOPMENT STANDARDS:

The table below summarizes the zoning district development standards for the subject parcels.

Lot Size Minimum Setback

Area Width Front Sides Aggregate Side
R-1 21,780 sq. ft. 120 ft. 30 ft. 15 ft. (one side) |40 ft. (total of two side) 35 ft.

V.RECOMMENDATION:

The Zoning Board of Appeals may take one of the following actions:

1. Grant | move that we grant the variance(s) in Case No0.PZ15-0041, sought by
for
because the Petitioner has established that
causes a practical difficulty
relating to the property, including some or all of the following criteria:

(a) Petitioner has established that the property is unigue
because , or that the physical
condition of the property creates the need for a variance
because

And, the condition is not a personal or economic hardship.

(b) The need for the variance is not self-created, because

(c) Strict compliance with dimensional regulations of the Zoning Ordinance,
including , will (either):

1. unreasonably prevent Petitioner from using the property for the permitted

purpose as a , because ,
and/or,

2. will make it unnecessarily burdensome to comply with the regulation
because

(d) Petitioner has established that variance is the minimum variance necessary
because a lesser variance would not
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2. Deny |

Page 3 0of 3

(e) The requested variance will not cause adverse impact on surrounding
property, property values, or the enjoyment of property in the neighborhood or
zoning district, because

(f) The variance granted is subject to the conditions that:

PoObdE

move that we deny the variance in Case No.PZ15-0041, sought by
, for because the Petitioner

has not established a practical difficulty because:

(a) Petitioner has shown no unique circumstance or physical condition of the
property because petitioner can reasonably comply with the ordinance
by

(b) The difficulty described by the Petitioner is a personal or economic difficulty only
in that Petitioner stated

(c) The need for the variance is self-created because Petitioner

(d) Conforming to the ordinance would not (either):

1. be unnecessarily burdensome because , Of,

2. unreasonably prevent petitioner from using the property for
, because

(e) A lesser variance consisting of would do
substantial justice to Petitioner and surrounding property owner’s
because

(f) The proposed variance would have adverse impact on surrounding property
because

Should you have any further questions with regards to the matter please feel free to contact me at

(248) 347-0415.

Charles Boulard
Building Official
City of Novi
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|. PROPERTY INFORMATION (Address of subject ZBA Case) Application Fee: i i/ E: .
PROJECT NAME / SUBDIVISION "o
P Meeting Date: / E
ADDRESS " (\d lL 'Y Ph\ We. COPSIUTE/SPACE #
' \ nethus
SIDWELL # May be oblain from Assessing IBACase #: PI_| {f\ \/i E
50-22- - - Department [248) 347-0485
CROSS ROADS OF PROPERTY
K m\e  awp RBeck
IS THE PROFERTY WITHIN A HOMEGWNER'S ASSOCIATICN JURISDICTION? | REQUEST IS FOR:
B YES CIno ﬁ RESIDENTIAL L] COMMERCIAL [ VACANT PROPERTY [ SIGNAGE
DOES YOUR APPEAL RESULT FROM A NOTICE OF VIOLATION OR CITATION 1SSUED? LT ves ‘o
H. APPLICANT INFORMATION '
EMAIL ADDRESS {1 0] CELL PHONE NO.
A, APPLICANT [ Aaseh a}-Cws’rM,Irw»C) o) BIO - ";9'& 5‘5’ e
NAME TELEPHONE NO,
\ PN C)m&um G100~ ~“%F 6y

ORGANIZATION/COMPAN FAX NO.

G/L’fh(,L|(x,j C)LJV\J)V%L.}( g

ADDRT

c STATE . ZIP CODE
z& (rbd.k{l,guc)ué g“c‘,’\')‘-”t /1’7' (/8//(:;

B. PROPERTY OWNER (I CHECK HERE IF APPLICANT 1S ALSO THE PROPERTY OWNER

CELL FHONE NO,

Identify the person or organization that | EMAIL ADDR
owns the subjec! properiy: M Sa e «Cor'h'S'P&\: MENRE, (o, Mg -5 14 ~boog
NAME e v TELEPHONE NQ

Ty NWESo ™ 4B G446 -4 1Yy~
ORGANIZATION/COMPARY ' FAX NO.

ENes Bridle Row N Uﬂh\vl\\m p G Cé’bg-

lll. ZONING INFORMATION

A. ZONING DISTRICT
O r-A 3R O gr-2 O Rr-3 ER-4 LIRM-1 Orm-2 ] MH
1 £11-2 trC Lt Or1car OoTHER

B. VARIANCE REQUESTED
INDICATE ORDINANCE SECTION (S) AND VARIANCE REQUESTED:

1. Secfion Varionce requested
2. Section : Yariance requested
3. Section Variance requested
4. Section . Yariance requested

IV, FEES AND DRAWNINGS

FEES
Single Family Residential {Existing) $200 [] (With Violation) $250 (1 Single Family Residential (New) $250

O “Muliiple/Commercial/industrial $300 L] (with Viclation) $400 O Signs $300 L] {with Violation) $400

O House Moves $360 [ special Meetings [At discretion of Board) $4C0

B. DRAWINGS 1-COPY & 1 DIGITAL COPY SUBMITTED AS A PDF

+ Dimensioned Drawings and Plans s Existing & proposed distance to adjacent property ines

+ Site/Plot Plan + Location of existing & proposed signs, if applicable

+ Existing or proposed buildings or addition on the property « Floor plans & elevations

+ Number & location of all on-site parking, if cpplicable + Any other information relevant to the Variance application

101 ZBA Application Revised 10/14
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V. VARIANCE

A, VARIANCE (§) REQUESTED

[JoIMENSIONAL T USE  [JSIGN

There is a five-(5) hold period before work/action can be taken on variance approvals,

B, SIGN CASES (ONLY)

Your signafure on this application indicates that you agree to install a Moeck-Up Sign ten-[10) davs before the schedule ZBA
meeting. Failure to Instalt a mock-up sign may result in your casa not being heard by the Boord, posiponed to the next
schedule ZBA meeting, or cancelled. A mock-up sign is NOT fo be actual sign. Upon approval, the mock-up sign must be
removed within five-{5) days of the meeting. If the case is denied, the applicant is responsible for all costs involved in the
removal of the mock-up or actual sign {if erected under violation) within five-{5) days of the meeting.

C. ORDINANCE

City of Novi Ordinance, Section 3107 - Miscellaneous

No order of the Board permitting the erection of a bullding shd!l be valid for a period longer than one-(1} vear, untess ¢
building permit for such erection or alteration is obtained within such period and such erection or alteration is started and
proceeds to completion in accordance with the terms of such pemit.

Mo order of the Board permitting a use of a'building or premises shall be valid for a period longsr than one-hundred and
eighty-(180) days untess such use is establish within such a period; provided, however, where such use permitted is
dependent upon the erection or alteration or a building such order shall continue in force and effect if a building permit
for such erection or alteration is obtained within cne-{1) year and such erection or alteraiion is started and proceeds to
completion in accordance with the terms of such permit.

D. APPEAL THE DETERMINATION OF THE BUILDING OFFICIAL

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE:

The undersigned hereby appeals the determination of the Building Official / Inspector or Ordinance made
{1 CONSTRUCT NEW HOME/BUILDING ﬁADD TION TO EXSTING HOME/BUILDING  [J SIGNAGE

[} ACCESSORY BUILDING . [ use O] OTHER z

VL. APPLICANT & PROPERTY SIGNATURES

A. APP eANT ’v/> .
mwm P /0 // <, //

Agpkcanf Si ture Dote ©

B, PROPERTY OWNER

If the applicant is not the owner, the property owner must read and sign below:

The undersigned affirms and acknowledges that he, she or they are the owner(s) of the property described in this
oppiicofio;;?is/cnre aware of the contents of this application and related enclosures.

M~ /O = /3/y

Properfy gfné?’ SignoturF’ S
VII. FOR JFFICIAL USE ONLY - ' T T

DECISION ON APPEAL:
[ GRANTED Ul DENIED
The Building Inspeacter is hereby directed to issue a permit to the Applicant upon the foliowing and conditions:

Choirperson, Zoning Board of Appaals Date

Application 102 Building Zoning Permil Application Revised 1014
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The Zoning Board of Appedils (ZBA) will review the dpplication package and determine if
the proposed Dimensional Variance meets the required standards for approval, In the
space below, and on additional paper if necessary, explain how the proposed project
meets each of the following standards. {Increased costs associated with complying with
the Zoning Ordinance will not be considered o basis for granting a Dimensional
Variance.)

Standard #1. Circumstances or Physical Conditions.

Explain the circumstances or physical conditions that apply fo the property that do not
dpply generally to other properties in the same zoning district or in the general vicinity,
Circumstances or physical conditions may include:

a. Shape of Lof, Exceptional narrowness, shallowness or shape of a specific property
in existence on the effective date of the Zoning Ordinance or amendment.
[ Not Applicable  [¥ Applicable If applicable, describe below:

Lo¥ Masrotss de « pi shapif, regudnioy a

Srele pese Uew laime £

and/or

b. Environmental Conditions. Exceptionat topographic or environmental conditions or
other extraordinary situations on the land, bullding o structure.
}kNo’r Applicable  [7] Applicable If applicable, describe below:

and/or

c. Abutiing Property. The use or development of the property immediately adiacent
to the subject property would prohibit the literal enforcement of the requirements
of the Zoning Ordinance or would involve sighificant practical difficulties. '

/fZ]’Nof Applicable  [7] Applicable If applicable, describe below:

Page 1 of 2
Building 113 ZBA Review Standards Dimensionol Revised 04/15



Standard #2. Not Seli-Created.

Describe the immediate practical difficulty causing the need for the Dimensionail
Variance, that the need for the requested variance is not the result of actions of the
property owner or previous property owners (i.e., is not self-created).

Standard #3. Strict Compliance.
Explain how the Dimensional Variance in strict compliance with regulations governing
aredq, setback, frontage, height, bulk, density or other dimensional requirements will
unhreasonably prevent the property owner from using the property for a permitted
purpose, or will render conformity with those regulations unnecessarily burdensome.
TWe ﬁL(‘/Qu'/I\‘ \Qu‘w\. Dc. B C‘l o Lbes creadod to  Minisenend s
Lol tess o ude o e a5 \i.—‘l)
NG f{u.c;r* %*‘}“i@‘{ﬁ I U iane .
g(ﬁ Floe [_o‘)‘ e b Wadiamee Lwald
ned regedroe

The Unn ;90;\.}' O b
Forr- oo 80 Siele Uaridns. and e
Ot S;"zw\ baan s Shrus K Down

Standard #4. Minimum Variance Necessary.
Explain how the Dimensional Variance requested is the minimum variance necessary to
do substantiai justice to the applicant as well as to other property owners in the district,

T’/\L’ OOQI‘LL.{( OQ‘Sl‘ (I'Vl |. S *‘l’\“ V""f'?’\:\m (877 {‘Q,Zu_.r,\'er '
The 'Poc:i, P S 13\‘2“30\} (PN \*l‘\ A he 6000\ k(/)v-ak LW AR t‘){)

Sl (‘lh(YQ!Q‘ o v ‘EQLL\ Sl‘(‘/{(’i.

Standard #5. Adverse Impact on Surrounding Area.
Explain how the Dimensional Variance will not cause an adverse impact on surrounding
property, property values, or the use and enjoyment of property in the neighborhood or

o St The  addibion w/ U mimre the exisding
Heows. ﬁm‘c,kj window s aad SL\"Mj les . THw N
Follow Mhe  weighleoring (‘)\cb{(l'h\) of 1+ he
Sub.

Page 2of2
8uilding 113 IBA Review Standards Dimensional Revised 06/15
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UNIT 98

PLOT PLAN
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UNIT 97 OF REPLAT NO | OAKLAND COUNTY CONDOMINIUM
SUBDIVISION PLAN NO 1623 EXHIBIT B TO THE MASTER DEED
OF "MAYBURY PARK ESTATES, PART OF THE SE 174 AND SU 1/4
OF SECTION 32, TIN, R&E, CITYT OF NOVI, OAKLAND COUNTT,

\_\

MICHIGAN

NOTE: THIS 1S A SCHEMATIC ONLY. ALL DIMENSIONS, LOT LINES,
GRADES, ETC SHALL BE VERIFIED BY SURVETOR. DESIGNER SHALL
NOT BE HELD LIABLE FOR ANY DISCREPANCIES OR ERRORS.
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